

13.08.2024

Present: Sh. Zeeshan, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.

The process server has reported that the defendant has left the given address after solemnizing love marriage. It is further reported that the parents of the defendant submits that they have no relation with the defendant.

Summons through RC returned back with the report of incomplete address.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh address of the defendant.

On filing the same, fresh summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC for 27.11.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:13.08.2024