

Saloni Dharmani Vs. Kaneeka Bansal

25.02.2025

Present: Sh. Zeeshan Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
None for the defendant.

Defendant has been served by way of publication in Newspaper “ The Statesman” on 19.12.2024 but none has appeared on behalf of the defendant, therefore, defendant is proceeded ex parte.

Put up for ex parte PE on **26.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
25.02.2025