

Saloni Dharmani Vs. Kaneeka Bansal

15.11.2025

Present: Sh. Kamran Khan, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff and PW-2.
Defendant is already proceeded ex-parte.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks permission to file on record the certificate under section 63 of BSA, Copy of screen shots of You Tube videos of “channel cruising highness” , Transcript of call recording between the plaintiff and the defendant dated 13.05.2025 and one pen drive on record.

Heard. Since the defendant has already proceeded ex-parte. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is allowed to place on record the above said documents alongwith pen drive.

PW-2 has been examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of the plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up for ex-parte final arguments on 30.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.11.2025